
RESOLUTION NO. 83-42 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF 7 5  
(VARIOUS SIZE) WOOD UTILITY POLES 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on May 24,  1 9 8 3  at 11:OO a.m. for the contract for 
purchase of 75 (various size) Wood Utility Poles as described 
in the specifications therefor approved by the City Council 
May 4, 1983 ;  and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as 
shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and thereby made a part 
hereof. 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be 
made to the low bidder, Koppers Company, Inc. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for 74  (various size) 
Wood Utility Poles be and the same is hereby made to Koppers 
Company, Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of $12,598.10  
(Alternate Bid). 

Dated: June 1, 1983 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 83-42 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
a regular meeting held June 1, 1983 ,  by the following 
vote: 

Ayes: Council Members - Murphy, Pinkerton, Snider, 
and Olson (Mayor) 

Noes : Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - Reid 

ALICE M. 
City Clerk . 

83-42 



WOOD UTILIR POLE B I D  EVALUATION 

UD-ES3-3 

(25) (15) (35) 
50' C l a s s  3 45' C l a s s  3 35' C l a s s  3 

I n c l .  Tax I n c l .  Tax I n c l .  Tax 
Dcl i v e r y  
(Weeks) 

T o t a l  Cos t  
I n c l .  Tax S u p p l i e r  

Koppers Company, I n c .  
West Sacramento ( A l t e r n a t e )  $5,591.50 $2,814.30 $4,192.30 2-3 $12,598.10 

Koppers Company, I n c .  
West Sacramento,  CA 5,909.50 2,989.20 4,489.10 13,387.80 2-3 

J .  13. Baxte r  and Co. 
San Matco, CA 

Niedermeyer-Mart in  Co. 
P o r t  I n  nd, Oregon 

5,822.05 3,076.65 4,49G. 52 13,395.22 4-5 

5,63G. 29 2,314.47 5,031.50 13,582.26 

Mdormick and Baxter  
San F r a n c i s c o ,  CA 6,360.00 3 I 195.90 4,823.00 14,378.90 4 

North P a c i f i c  Lumber Co. 
P o r t l a n d ,  Oregon 7,340.50 3,227.70 5,305.30 15 I 873.50 2-3 

Genera l  E l e c t r i c  Supply Co. 
E m c r y v i l l e ,  CA 7,311.35 3,298.46 5,665.17 4 


